

Court No. - 50

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 3484 of 2024

Petitioner :- Om Prakash And 5 Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 5 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Anant Vijay

Counsel for Respondent :- Achal Singh, Arvind Srivastava, C.S.C.

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted 10 days' time to take fresh steps regarding respondent Nos.3 and 4.
2. List this matter on 20.01.2025.
3. Interim order granted earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 21.11.2024

Vandana Y.